CO #4 to Agreement No. 2015-0365-PW/MM

EXHIBIT I

CHANGE ORDER NO. 4

PROJECT: OLD SANTA FE TRAIL TL2N WATERLINE CONSTRUCTION

CONTRACTOR: Salls Brothers Construction
CHANGE ORDER NO: 4

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER: Molzen Corbin/Steven Morrow, PE
PROJECT NO: Santa Fe County Agreement No. 2015-0365-PW/MM, TL2N Waterline
Contractor Telephone: 505-873-8780

Contractor e-mail: fsalls@sallsbrothers.com
ENGINEER’S/ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 0798

CHANGE ORDER JUSTIFICATION: The County determined that Additive Alternate #3 for a
value of $71,040.70 (Bid Items 59, 60, 61, 62 and 63) will be deleted from the Contractor’s scope of
work under this Agreement however, the County paid $23,492.63 for materials related to Additive
Alternative #3 that were delivered and accepted by the County.

The County also requested the Contractor to perform additional work consisting of two revised air
vacuum installations, one 2” service connection, one 12" waterline termination, and five air vacuum
re-installations, and Contractor’s re-mobilization and additional traffic control, for a value of
$23,772.38.

The result of this decrease and increase is an overall $23,775.69 decrease in the contract sum.

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract: Decrease the contract sum by the
value of Additive Alternate #3 subject to the County’s payment of $23,492.63 for materials
delivered and accepted, and provide for compensation payable to the Contractor for Additional
Work requested by the County.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY BOTH THE COUNTY AND THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER.
Signature of the Contractor indicates his agreement herewith, including any adjustment in the
Contract Sum or Contract Time.

Original Contract Sum $ 1,295,301.87
Net change by previous Change Orders $ ($63,867.30)
Amount of this Change Order No. 4 (net decrease) ¥ ($23,775.69)
Contract Sum after this Change Order $ 1,207,658.88

The Contract Time will be increased/decreased/unchanged by _ 0_ days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: Unchanged.



CO #4 10 Agreement No. 2015-0365-PW/MM

CHANGE ORDER SIGNATURE PAGE

SANTA FE COUNTY

sasader Vs ER N

Katfierine Miller Date
Santa Fe County Manager

ApB[Eved as o form:
Jyo.
N A . 2b44
Gregory S. Shaffer Date

Santa Fe County Atiorney

Finance Department:

"ol 8q, e Ul 316
Carole H. Jaraliillo Date
Santa Fe County Finance Director

CONTRACTOR

»

Lo ~ 3/2/2006
David Lopez, Projeét Manager Date

Salls Brothers Construction, Inc.

ENGINLER - Agreed and Recommended
i e
7 A [T
(signature and title) Dale

STEVEN K MoRRa\S
SR ENGiaEs=R,
Mg 280 Qo Qe




e

B3trneting,

s 310tk

!?;{;g% +

At Higrtn Fopooyor

February 19, 2016

Attn: David Madrid
Santa Fe County

Re; O1d Santa Fe Trails FLZN - liemized Changes

{ {tem Description Amount
Additive Alternate #3 Deduction (Bid items 39-63) -$71.040.70
Master Mcter CIP Parts Purchased and Delivered $23,492.63

Contract Deduction -S47,548.07

Change Order #4 |
Two Revised Air Vac [nstalls ) 54,127.58
One 2" Service Connection 54.606.25
One 12" Waterline Termination S$2,153.10
Five Air Vac Reinstallations S10,318.95
Crew Mobilization/Demobilization S1.100.00
Traitic Control S1,466.50
Contract Additions $23,772.38
Total Contract Adjustments -$23,775.69

Thank vou,

David Lopez
Salls Brothers Project Manager



