Agreement No. 2015-0365-PW/MM

EXHIBIT I

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

PROJECT: OLD SANTA FE TRAIL TL2N WATERLINE CONSTRUCTION

CONTRACTOR: Salls Brothers Construction
CHANGE ORDER NO: 1

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER: Molzen Corbin/Steven Morrow, PE
PROJECT NO: Santa Fe County Agreement No. 2015-0365-PW/MM, TL2N Waterline
Contractor Telephone: 505-873-8780

Contractor e-mail: fsalls@sallsbrothers.com
ENGINEER'S/ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 0798

CHANGE ORDER JUSTIFICATION:

Design Engineers Opinion of Probable Cost identified 100 feet of Rock Excavation for trenching
required for waterline installation (see Attachment C to Agreement, Bid Item 35). The Contractor
has reached the 100 foot amount and as of this date (January 22, 2016) and exceeded the original
amount by 105 feet. The total amount quantity for Rock Excavation is 205 feet.

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract:

Salls Brothers Construction has submitted a request in the amount of $2,908.50 as compensation
for the additional Rock Excavation beyond the original estimated amount identified in the
Contractor’s bid ($27.70 X 105 = $ 2,908.50).

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY BOTH THE COUNTY AND THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER.
Signature of the Contractor indicates his agreement herewith, including any adjustment in the
Contract Sum or Contract Time.

Original Contract Sum $1,295,301.87
Net change by previous Change Orders $ 0.00

Amount of this Change Order § 2,908.50
Contract Sum afier this Change Order $1,298,210.37

The Contract Time will be increased/decreased/unchanged by . 0 days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: Unchanged
(115 working days).



Agreement No. 2015-0365-PW/MM

CHANGE ORDER SIGNATURE PAGE

SANTA FE COUNTY

Kot Uf{,fi%_}{,&iu—- o3
Kathefine Miller Date
Santa Fe County Manager

Approved as to form:

MM_ (-d -1k
Gregory S. Shaffe Date

Santa Fe County Attorney

Finance Department:

Caunty cf Qanan Qs 202-[it

Carole H. Jaramilly/ Date
Santa Fe County Finance Director

CONTRACTOR

David Lopez, Project Manager Date
Salls Brothers Construction, Inc.

ENGINEER - Agreed and Recommended

(signature and title) Date



Agreement No. 2015-0365-PW/MM

CHANGE ORDER SIGNATURE PAGE

SANTA FE COUNTY

Katherine Miller Date
Santa Fe County Manager

Approved as to form:

@m@ﬂg_ e
Gregory S. Shaffe Date

Santa Fe County Attorney

Finance Department:

Casaty cl Canan Qs 2lzlis
Carole H. Ja?a:ﬁil!p/ Date

Santa Fe County Finance Director

CONTRACTOR

r"'"\

o b 2/2f /o
David Lopez, Projéct Maneger Date

Salls Brothers Construction, Inc.

ENGINEER - Agreed and Recommended

ﬁ{% 2,_/2’110

(signa?ure and title) Date







